
Jail Linkage Program (JLP)

Bureau of Communicable Diseases

Florida Department of Health

JLP in 14 Counties:

o 13 Counties funded by DOH

o 1 County unfunded (Monroe)
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DOH Jail Link Programs (JLP)
Contact List
June 2015

COUNTY Role Name Mailing Address City State Zip Code Telephone (Office) Email
Alachua JLP Supervisor Gay Koehler-Sides 224 SE 24th Street Gainesville Florida 32641 352-334-7965 gay.koehler-sides@flhealth.gov

JLP Testing Staff Chris Holliday 3333 NE 39th Avenue Gainesville Florida 32609 (352) 491-4484 donna.holliday@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Melisa Criswell 3333 NE 39th Avenue Gainesville Florida 32609 (352) 491-4402 melisa.criswell@flhealth.gov

Collier JLP Supervisor Isidra Gomes 3339 E Tamiami Trail Naples Florida 34112 239-252-5303 Isidra.Gomes@FLHealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Renato Cardenas 3339 E Tamiami Trail Naples Florida 34112 239-252-5024 Renato.Cardenas@FLHealth.gov

Duval JLP Supervisor Rod Brown 5917 105th Street Jacksonville Florida 32244 (904) 253-2899 rodney.brown@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Frieda Saraga 936 Dunn Avenue Jacksonville Florida 32218 904-630-6212 frieda.saraga@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Brandi Williamson 936 Dunn Avenue Jacksonville Florida 32218 904-630-6212 brandi.williamson@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Delton Lacey 936 Dunn Avenue Jacksonville Florida 32218 904-630-6212 delton.lacey@flhealth.gov

Hillsborough JLP Supervisor Arthur "Jesse" Kline 1105 E Kennedy Blvd Tampa Florida 33602 813-307-8015 ext 4525 arthur.kline@flheatlh.gov
JLP Testing Staff Ketsy Medina 1105 E Kennedy Blvd Tampa Florida 33602 813-247-0827 ketsy.medina@flhealth.gov

Lee JLP Supervisor Neryda Greene 83 Pondella Rd. North Ft. Myers Florida 33903 239 656-2542 Neryda.Greene@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Frank Mills 83 Pondella Rd. North Ft. Myers Florida 33903 239 656-2521 Frank.Mills@flhealth.gov

Manatee JLP Supervisor Robert Merlosi 410 6th Ave. E. Bradenton Florida 34208 (941) 748-0747 x1279 Robret.Merlosi@FLHealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Lisa Gonzalez 410 6th Ave. E. Bradenton Florida 34208 (941) 748-0747 x 1298 Lisa.Gonzalez@FLHealth.gov

Miami-Dade JLP Supervisor David Rigg 2515 W. Flagler Miami Florida 33135 (305) 643-7420 x 21025 david.rigg@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff

Monroe JLP Supervisor N/A
JLP Testing Staff Peggy Ward-Grant 1100 Simonton Street Key West Florida 33040 305 809-5664 peggy.ward-grant@flhealth.gov

Palm Beach JLP Supervisor Robert Scott 800 Clematis St., Rm. 2-250 West Palm Beach Florida 33401 (561) 671-4191 Robert.Scott@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Lynn Todd 1250 Southwinds Dr. # 213 Lantana Florida 33462 561-547-6800 x5629 lynn.todd@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Deborah Russell 800 Clematis St., Rm. 2-250 West Palm Beach Florida 33401 Deborah.Russell@flhealth.gov; 

Pasco JLP Supervisor Pam Sherwood 10841 Little Road New Port Richey Florida 34654 727-861-5260, x231 pamela.sherwood@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Rob Kravabloski 20101 Central Blvd Land O' Lakes Florida 34637 813-235-6109 robert.kravabloski@flhealth.gov

Pinellas JLP Supervisor Sherry Lewis 205 Dr. Martin Luther King Streeet North St. Petersburg Florida 33701 727-824-6900, x4157 sherry.lewis@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Charles Dennis 14400 49th Street North Clearwater Florida 33762 727-453-7182 charles.dennis@flhealth.gov

Polk JLP Supervisor James Hinson 1255 Brice Blvd Bartow Florida 33830 863 519-7900, x11200 james.hinson@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Kenisha McCoy 1255 Brice Blvd Bartow Florida 33830 863 519-8722 kenisha.mccoy@flhealth.gov

St. Lucie JLP Supervisor Danielle Baron 714 Avenue C Fort Pierce Florida 34950 772-462-3805 danielle.baron@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Norma Eradiri 714 Avenue C Fort Pierce Florida 34950 772-462-3808 norma.eradiri@flhealth.gov

Volusia JLP Supervisor Patrick Forand 1300 Red John Road Daytona Beach Florida 32117 (386) 274-0585 patrick.forand@flhealth.gov
JLP Testing Staff Marvin Hall 1845 Holsonback Drive Bin #111, MH Daytona Beach Florida 32117 (386) 274-0560 marvin.hall@flhealth.gov


